Received: 03/21/2018

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

March 21, 2018

VIA ETS FILING

Executive Secretary
State of New York
Department of Public Service
Public Service Commission
Three Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12223-1350
(518) 474-6530

Re: TIME CLOCK SOLUTIONS, LLC

Matter/Case No. 18-00082

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached please find TIME CLOCK SOLUTIONS, LLC's initial tariff bearing an effective date of June 19, 2018.

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with additional information, please contact me at the above address or telephone number. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq.
Managing Attorney
Lance J.M Steinhart, P.C.
Attorneys for TIME CLOCK SOLUTIONS, LLC

Enclosures

cc: Vance Witt